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INSTALLATION
 Warnings:

1. Installation must be carried out by a qualified 
electrician in accordance with local regulations. 

2. Keep the device out of the reach of children.
3. Keep the device away from water, damp or hot

environment.
4. Install the device away from strong signal sources

such as microwave oven that may cause signal
interruption resulted in abnormal operation of the 
device.

5. Obstruction by concrete wall or metallic materials 
may reduce the effective operation range of the 
device and should be avoided.

6. Do NOT attempt to disassemble, repair or modify
the device.

Remove the old switch

Step 2

Step 3

Remove the switch and pull it away from the wall.
Identify Line/Load Wire(Note:The color of your wire 
may be different from the color shown on the 
manual.)

   We recommend you remove the faceplate from the old switch and 
use an electrical tester to test all wires connected to the switch to 
ensure there is no voltage in the circuit.
   You may need to turn off more than one circuit breaker.

Verify power is off

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Product Type

Wireless Protocol

Smart Dimmer Module
Model MS-105Z

ZigBee 3.0
Operation Temp. -10ºC - +40ºC
Case Temp. Tc: +80ºC (Max.)
Dims (WxDxH) 52x47x18 mm
IP Rating IP20

Voltage 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Max Power 75W 110V  / 150W 220V

1. With one switch

WIRING DIAGRAM
HOME, SMART MOES HOME

2. Without switch

English

Zigbee 3.0

Smart Dimmer Module
Instruction Manual

Step 1

Please disconnect the power supply before installing 
or removing the device for avoiding irreversible 
damage on the device from the electric current or 
some unpredictable problems such as lamp flashing.

Attention:

Turn off the circuit breaker and use the electrical tester to 
test the power.
Ensure the circuit breaker is off before wiring.

请扫描二维码获取中文说
明书、安装视频及功能介绍

After the wiring of switch module is done, press 
the return  button switch for 10 times (keep time
interval not too short)  until  the beep sounds 
continuously and rapidly as Di-Di-Di... for pairing 
mode.  

Note:This smart switch module can only be used 
with reset switch.

Open the App, select “+” on top right,choose
“Switch (Zigbee)” to add device.And select the
right Gateway to confirm the connection. 

Make sure you have successfully connected 
one Zigbee gateway hub.

Note:

Zigbee Link/Reset:

L N
Q1: What should I do if I can’t configure the switch 
module?
a.Please check whether device is powered on.
b.Make sure your mobile and switch module are 

under the same 2.4 GHz WiFi network.   
c. Whether it’s in good internet conditions.
d.  Make sure the password entered in App is correct. 
e. Make sure the wiring is correct.

Q2: What device can be connected to this ZigBee 
switch module? 

Q3: What happens if the WiFi goes off?

Most of your household electrical appliances can be, 
such as lamps, laundry machine, coffe maker, etc.

You can still control the device connected to the 
switch module with your traditional switch and once 
WiFi is active again the devices connected to App will 
connect automatically for normal control.

Q4: What should I do if I change the WiFi network or 
change the password? 
You have to re-connect your Zigbee gateway hub to 
the new WiFi network according to the App User 
Manual.

Q5: How do I reset the device?
Power on/off device 10 times until the beeper on the 
module sounds continuously. 

3. With 2/3 Way switches FAQ

1413 15 16

Reset Switch

Wiring Instructions and Diagrams

1.Turn off the power supply before carrying out any 
electrical installation work.

2.  Connect wires according to the wiring diagram. 

3.  Insert the module into the junction box.

4. Connect the power supply and follow switch 
module configuration instructions. 

 

Notes: Put your smartphone close to the switch 

          sure you have min. 50% Wi-Fi signal. 
module when you’re configuring, and make

EnglishEnglish EnglishEnglish

Confirm the Zigbee switch module is beeper rapidly.
(twice a second).

Scan the QR code to configure the network guide.

⑴ ⑵

Scan the QR code Please connect the device
according to the

configuration process.

ZipBee Link method one:
4.1 ZipBee Link method two:

When pairing is done,  the Zigbee switch will be 
shown on the App, and you are able to change the 
device name to your own taste.

The connecting will take about 10-120 seconds to 
complete depending on your network condition. 

Note:Please confirm you have successfully 
 

finished the zigbee link method above for adding 
this switch to your MOES App before the 
association.

1.WiFi add another smart switch to the same 
MOES App.(If there is a smart switch having
been added before to the app,just go to next step.)

Note:There is no need to wire the new added 
switch to the light,only L and N are required for 
wiring.

How to achieve multi-control
association

Main Switch

New Added Switch

Smart Device Linked Voice
Speaker

2.Then you will see two devices in the app and 
click the main switch(as One gang switch as 
below) by entering into the next operation.

3.Click    in the upper right corner and 
choose“Multi-Control Association, and then click 
“+” in the right corner.

4.Choose the smart switch needs associating for 
multi-control associating to another smart switch 
with ON/OFF and brightness setting featured.

Note:Please confirm the dimmer switch 
associated is with the same protocol as the 
original one.

5.Then go back to previous page,you will see two 
items in the page,one is your main switch,the other is 
the one you associate just now.
Note:Please confirm the associated switch is 
enabled. 

6.Now you are able to control your light with two 
switches.Do not associate another button in the 
same switch for multi-control.

Product Information
Product Name____________________________________
Product Type_____________________________________
Purchase Date____________________________________
Warranty Period__________________________________
Dealer Information________________________________
Customer's Name_________________________________
Customer Phone__________________________________
Customer Address________________________________
_________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

WARRANTY CARDRECYCLING INFORMATIONSERVICE
Thank you for your trust and support to our products,
we will provide you with a two-year worry-free after
-sales service (freight is not included), please do not
alter this warranty service card, to safeguard your
legitimate rights and interests.
If you need service or have any questions, please
consult the distributor or contact us.Product quality
problems occur within 24 months from the date of
receipt, please prepare the product and the packaging,
applying for after-sales maintenance in the site or
store where you purchase; If the product is damaged
due to personal reasons, a certain amount of
maintenance fee shall be charged for repair.
We have the right to refuse to provide warranty service
if:
1. Products with damaged appearance, missing LOGO
or beyond the service term
2. Products that are disassembled, injured, privately
repaired, modified or have missing parts
3. The circuit is burned or the data cable or power
interface is damaged
4. Products damaged by foreign matter intrusion
(including but not limited to various forms of fluid,
sand, dust, soot, etc.)

All products marked with the symbol for separate
collection of waste electrical and electronic
equipment (WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must
be disposed of separately from unsorted municipal
waste. To protect your health and the environment,
this equipment must be disposed of at designated
collection points for electrical and electronic
equipment designated by the 
government or local authorities.
Correct dispos al and recycling will
help prevent potential negative
consequences for the environment
and human health. To find out where
these collec tion points are and how they work,
contact the installer or your local authority. 

2.Registration or Log in

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Enter the Register/Login interface; tap “Register” to 
create an account by entering your phone number to 
get verification code and “Set password”. Choose 
“Log in”if you already have a MOES account.

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche 
Handbuch, das Installationsvideo und die Funktion
seinführung zu erhalten
Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en 
español, el video de instalación y la introducción de la 
función
Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en 
français, la vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des 
fonctions
Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство 
на русском языке, видео по установке и описание 
функций

Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, 
o vídeo de instalação e a introdução das funções

Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in 
italiano, il video di installazione e la guida alle 
funzionalita. Video di installazione e funzionalita

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcje, filmy 
instalacyjne i funkcje

Preparation for use
① Download MOES App on App store or scan the QR 
code

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility than Tuya 
Smart/Smart Life App, functional well for scene controlled by Siri, 
widget and scene recommendations as the fully new customized 
service. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works, but MOES App is highly 
recommended)

② Registration or Log in.
 • Download “MOES” Application.
 • Enter the Register/Login interface; tap “Register” to 
create an account by entering your phone number to 
get verification code and “Set password”. Choose “Log 
in” if you already have a MOES account.

Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, 
we are always here for your complete satisfaction, just 
feel free to share your great shopping experience with 
us.

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to 
contact us first, we will try to meet your demand.

MOES.Official @moessmart @moes_smart

@moes_smart @moes_smart www.moes.net
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EVATOST CONSULTING LTD
Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business 
Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR 
Tel: +44-292-1680945
Email: contact@evatmaster.com

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH
Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main
Made In China

Manufacturer:
WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD
Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation 
Center, NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic 
Development Zone, Yueqing, Zhejiang, China
Tel: +86-577-57186815 
After-sale Service: service@moeshouse.com
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1. Complete product networking configuration 
in the App

Complete the device's networking configuration 
according to the prompts in the App. Note: In the 
App, change the name of the device to an easily 
identifiable name such as Alexa; names are usually 
in English, such as “bed light”.

2. How to connect Smart Device to Amazon 
Alexa.

1.Launch MOES App, sign into your account and 
make sure Smart Device is on the device list.
2.Minimize MOES App, then launch the Alexa App 
and sign in your Alexa account and make sure you 
have at least one Alexa smart speaker-controlled 
device installed like Echo dot, etc.
3.In the Botton right corner of Home page, press
      the button to show APP Menu. Then select
                       in the menu.

5.Enable MOES Smart Skill then sign in your moes 
account to complete your account set up.

4.Click on the search button in the upper right 
corner, enter “MOES " in the search box, and then 
search.

3. How to connect Smart Device to Google 
Home

1.Launch the Google Home App and make sure 
Google Home speaker is installed. If not, please 
follow Google Home speaker installation instruction 
to complete the installation.
2.Open the Google Home app and click on the plus 
sign in the top left corner to enter the “add and 
manage" page, then click on “Set up device”.

6.After successfully logging into your account, you 
need to give Alexa 20 seconds to search for 
devices.
Once the device is successfully discovered, your 
MOES application is now paired with Alexa. Clicking 
“      ” will display all available devices in your APP, 
and now you can control smart devices through 
Alexa.

3.Enter “MOES" in the search box and then search 
for it. Enable MOES smart skills, and then log in to 
your moes account to complete the account setup. 
After successfully logging into your account, you 
need to wait 20 seconds to search for devices. 
Once the device is successfully discovered, it 
means that your MOES application has been paired 
with Google Home, and all available smart devices 
are displayed on the homepage upon returning. 
Now you can use Google Home to control your 
smart devices.

2/3 Way Switches
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Licht

Licht

L N

Licht

2. Ohne Schalter

L N

2/3-Wege-Schalter

Schalter
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INSTALLATION
 Warnungen:

Entfernen Sie den alten Schalter

Schritt 2

Schritt 3

3. Mit 2/3-Wege-Schalter

Schritt 1

Attention: Prüfen Sie, ob der Strom ausgeschaltet ist.

Schalten Sie den Stromkreisunterbrecher aus und prüfen Sie 
den Strom mit dem um den Strom zu prüfen.
Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verkabelung, dass der 
Schutzschalter ausgeschaltet ist.

 

VERKABELUNGSDIAGRAMM
1. Mit einem Schalter

1.Die Installation muss von einem qualifizierten Elektriker 
in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Vorschriften 
durchgeführt werden. 

2. bewahren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern auf.
3.halten Sie das Gerät von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit oder 
heißen Umgebungen fern.
4.Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von starken 
Signalquellen wie z.B. Mikrowellenherden auf, da diese 
Signalunterbrechungen verursachen können, die zu einem 
abnormalen Betrieb des Geräts führen.
5.eine Behinderung durch eine Betonwand oder 
metallische Materialien kann die effektive Reichweite des 
Geräts verringern und sollte daher vermieden werden.
6. Versuchen Sie NICHT, das Gerät zu zerlegen, zu 
reparieren oder zu modifizieren.

3.Zigbee Link/Reset:

4.ZipBee Link Methode eins:

5.Bestätigen Sie, dass das Zigbee-
Schaltmodul schnell piepsen.
(zweimal pro Sekunde).

6.Der Verbindungsaufbau dauert etwa 10-120 
Sekunden, je nach den Bedingungen Ihres 
Netzwerkbedingungen.

2.Registrierung oder Anmeldung

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Vorbereitung für den Einsatz
1.MOES App im App Store herunterladen oder 
scannen den QR-Code

MOES App ist als viel mehr Kompatibilität als Tuya Smart / Smart Life 
App, funktionale gut für Szene durch Siri, Widget und Szene 
Empfehlungen als die völlig neue kundenspezifische Service gesteuert 
aktualisiert. 
(Hinweis: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funktioniert immer noch, aber 
MOES App ist sehr zu empfehlen)

Registrierung oder Anmeldung.
 • Laden Sie die "MOES"-Anwendung herunter.
 • Rufen Sie die Register/Login-Schnittstelle auf; 
tippen Sie auf "Registrieren", um ein Konto zu erstellen, 
indem Sie Ihre Telefonnummer eingeben, um einen 
Verifizierungscode zu erhalten, und "Passwort 
festlegen". Wählen Sie "Anmelden", wenn Sie bereits 
ein MOES-Konto haben.

Rufen Sie die Register/Login-Schnittstelle auf; 
tippen Sie auf "Registrieren", um ein Konto zu 
erstellen, indem Sie Ihre Telefonnummer eingeben, 
um einen Verifizierungscode zu erhalten, und 
"Passwort festlegen". Wählen Sie "Anmelden", wenn 
Sie bereits ein MOES-Konto haben.
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Hinweis: Dieses intelligente Schaltermodul kann 
nur mit einem Reset-Schalter verwendet werden.

Nachdem die Verdrahtung des Schaltmoduls 
abgeschlossen ist, drücken Sie die Rücklauftaste 10 
Mal (halten Sie das Zeitintervall nicht zu kurz) 
kontinuierlich und schnell als Di-Di-Di... für den 
Kopplungsmodus.  

Öffnen Sie die App, wählen Sie "+" oben rechts, wählen 
Sie "Switch (Zigbee)", um ein Gerät hinzuzufügen, und 
wählen Sie das richtige Gateway, um die Verbindung zu 
bestätigen.

7.Wenn die Kopplung abgeschlossen ist, wird 
der Zigbee-Schalter in der App angezeigt, 
und Sie können den Gerätenamen nach Ihrem 
Geschmack ändern.

Nehmen Sie den Schalter ab und ziehen Sie ihn von 
der Wand weg.
Identifizieren Sie das Netz-/Lastkabel (Hinweis: Die 
Farbe Ihres Kabels kann sich von der in der 
Anleitung angegebenen Farbe unterscheiden).

Bitte unterbrechen Sie die Stromversorgung, bevor 
Sie das Gerät installieren oder entfernen, um 
irreversible Schäden am Gerät durch den elektrischen 
Strom oder unvorhersehbare Probleme wie das 
Blinken der Lampe zu vermeiden.

   Wir empfehlen Ihnen, die Frontplatte des alten Schalters zu 
entfernen und alle mit dem Schalter verbundenen Drähte mit einem 
elektrischen Prüfgerät zu testen, um sicherzustellen, dass keine 
Spannung im Stromkreis vorhanden ist.
   Möglicherweise müssen Sie mehr als einen Schutzschalter 
ausschalten.

Bedienungsanleitung
(Deutsch)
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2. Sin interruptor 3.Zigbee Link/Reset:

L N

Interruptores de
2/3 vías

4.ZipBee Link método uno:

5.Confirme que el módulo de conmutación 
Zigbee pite rápidamente.
(dos veces por segundo).

6.La conexión tardará entre 10 y 120 
segundos en completarse dependiendo de las 
estado de la red.

2.Registrarse o Iniciar sesión

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Preparación para su uso
1.Descarga MOES App en App store o 
escanea el código QR

MOES App se actualiza como mucho más compatibilidad que Tuya 
Smart / Smart Life App, funcional bien para la escena controlada por 
Siri, widget y recomendaciones de escena como el servicio 
personalizado totalmente nuevo. 
(Nota: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App sigue funcionando, pero MOES 
App es muy recomendable).

Registrarse o Iniciar sesión.
 • Descargar la aplicación "MOES".
 • Acceda a la interfaz Registro/Inicio de sesión; pulse 
"Registro" para crear una cuenta introduciendo su 
número de teléfono para obtener el código de 
verificación y "Establecer contraseña". Elige "Iniciar 
sesión" si ya tienes una cuenta MOES.

Acceda a la interfaz Registro/Inicio de sesión; pulse 
"Registro" para crear una cuenta introduciendo su 
número de teléfono para obtener el código de 
verificación y "Establecer contraseña". Elige "Iniciar 
sesión" si ya tienes una cuenta MOES.
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INSTALACIÓN
 Advertencias:

Retire el interruptor antiguo

Paso 2

Paso 3

3. Con interruptores de 2/3 vías

Paso 1

Atención: Compruebe que la alimentación está desconectada

Desconecte el disyuntor y utilice el comprobador eléctrico 
para comprobar la alimentación.
Asegúrese de que el disyuntor esté desconectado antes de 
proceder al cableado.

 

DIAGRAMA DE CABLEADO
1. Con un interruptor

1.La instalación debe ser realizada por un electricista 
cualificado de acuerdo con la normativa local. 
2.Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños.

3.Mantenga el aparato alejado del agua, la 
humedad o el calor.
4.Instale el aparato alejado de fuentes de señal 
intensa, como hornos microondas, que pueden 
interrumpir la señal y provocar un funcionamiento 
anómalo del aparato.
5.La obstrucción por muros de hormigón o 
materiales metálicos puede reducir el alcance 
efectivo de funcionamiento del dispositivo y debe 
evitarse.
6.NO intente desmontar, reparar o modificar el 
aparato.

Nota: Este módulo de interruptor inteligente sólo 
puede utilizarse con un interruptor de reinicio.

Una vez realizado el cableado del módulo de 
conmutación, pulse el interruptor de botón de 
retorno durante 10 veces (mantenga un intervalo de 
tiempo no demasiado corto) de forma continua y 
rápida como Di-Di-Di... para el modo de 
emparejamiento.  

Abra la aplicación, seleccione "+" en la parte superior 
derecha, elija "Switch (Zigbee)" para añadir el dispositivo 
y seleccione la puerta de enlace correcta para confirmar 
la conexión.

7.Una vez realizado el emparejamiento, el 
interruptor Zigbee se mostrará en la 
aplicación y podrás cambiar el nombre del 
dispositivo a tu gusto.

Retire el interruptor y sepárelo de la pared.
Identifique el cable de línea/carga (Nota: El color 
de su cable puede ser diferente del color que 
aparece en el manual).

Por favor, desconecte la fuente de alimentación antes 
de instalar o retirar el dispositivo para evitar daños 
irreversibles en el dispositivo por la corriente eléctrica 
o algunos problemas impredecibles como el parpadeo 
de la lámpara.

   Le recomendamos que retire la placa frontal del interruptor 
antiguo y utilice un comprobador eléctrico para comprobar todos los 
cables conectados al interruptor y asegurarse de que no hay tensión 
en el circuito.
   Es posible que tenga que desconectar más de un disyuntor.

Manual de instalación
(Español)
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interruptor
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Lumière
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Lumière

2. Sans interrupteur

L N

Interrupteurs 2/3 voies
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INSTALLATION
 Avertissements:

Retirer l'ancien interrupteur

Étape 2

Étape 3

3. Avec interrupteurs à 2/3 voies

Étape 1

Attention: Vérifier que l'alimentation est coupée

Coupez le disjoncteur et utilisez le testeur électrique pour 
tester l'alimentation.
Assurez-vous que le disjoncteur est éteint avant de procéder 
au câblage.

 

SCHÉMA DE CÂBLAGE
1. Avec un seul interrupteur

1 L'installation doit être effectuée par un électricien 
qualifié, conformément aux réglementations locales. 
2. tenir l'appareil hors de portée des enfants.

3. tenir l'appareil à l'écart de l'eau, de l'humidité et 
de la chaleur.
4. installez l'appareil à l'écart de sources de signaux 
puissants, tels que les fours à micro-ondes, qui 
peuvent entraîner une interruption du signal et un 
fonctionnement anormal de l'appareil.
5. l'obstruction par un mur en béton ou des 
matériaux métalliques peut réduire la portée 
effective de l'appareil et doit être évitée.
6. N'essayez PAS de démonter, de réparer ou de 
modifier l'appareil.

3.Lien Zigbee/Réinitialiser :

4.Première méthode de ZipBee Link:

5.Confirmer que le module de commutation 
Zigbee est rapidement.
(deux fois par seconde).

6.La connexion prendra environ 10 à 120 
secondes, en fonction de l'état de votre l'état 
de votre réseau.

2.S'inscrire ou se connecter

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Préparation à l'utilisation
1.Téléchargez l'application MOES sur l'App 
store ou scannez le code QR

L'application MOES est beaucoup plus compatible que l'application 
Tuya Smart/Smart Life, elle fonctionne bien pour les scènes 
contrôlées par Siri, les widgets et les recommandations de scènes en 
tant que nouveau service personnalisé. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App fonctionne toujours, mais MOES 
App est fortement recommandé)

S'inscrire ou se connecter.
 • Télécharger l'application "MOES".
 • Entrez dans l'interface Enregistrement/Connexion; 
appuyez sur "Enregistrer" pour créer un compte en 
entrant votre numéro de téléphone pour obtenir le code 
de vérification et "Définir le mot de passe". Choisissez 
"Se connecter" si vous avez déjà un compte MOES.

Entrez dans l'interface Enregistrement/Connexion; 
appuyez sur "Enregistrer" pour créer un compte en 
entrant votre numéro de téléphone pour obtenir le 
code de vérification et "Définir le mot de passe". 
Choisissez "Se connecter" si vous avez déjà un 
compte MOES.
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Note : Ce module d'interrupteur intelligent ne peut 
être utilisé qu'avec un interrupteur à réarmement.

Une fois le câblage du module de commutation 
effectué, appuyez sur le bouton de retour pendant 
10 fois (l'intervalle de temps ne doit pas être trop 
court) de manière continue et rapide comme 
Di-Di-Di... pour le mode d'appairage.  

Ouvrez l'application, sélectionnez "+" en haut à droite, 
choisissez "Switch (Zigbee)" pour ajouter un appareil et 
sélectionnez la bonne passerelle pour confirmer la 
connexion.

7.Une fois l'appairage effectué, l'interrupteur 
Zigbee s'affiche sur l'application et vous 
pouvez modifier le nom de l'appareil à votre 
convenance.

Retirez l'interrupteur et éloignez-le du mur.
Identifier le fil de ligne/charge (Remarque: la 
couleur de votre fil peut être différente de celle 
indiquée dans le manuel).

Veuillez débrancher l'alimentation électrique avant 
d'installer ou de retirer l'appareil afin d'éviter des 
dommages irréversibles causés par le courant 
électrique ou des problèmes imprévisibles tels que le 
clignotement de la lampe.

   Nous vous recommandons de retirer la plaque frontale de l'ancien 
interrupteur et d'utiliser un testeur électrique pour tester tous les fils 
connectés à l'interrupteur afin de vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de 
tension dans le circuit.
   Il se peut que vous deviez couper plusieurs disjoncteurs.

Manuel d'installation
(Français)

Lumière
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2. Senza interruttore 3.Collegamento/ripristino Zigbee:
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Interruttori a 2/3 vie

4.ZipBee Link metodo uno:

5.Confermare che il modulo di commutazione 
Zigbee sia rapidamente.
(due volte al secondo).

6.La connessione richiederà circa 10-120 a 
seconda delle condizioni della rete. condizioni 
della rete.

2.Registrazione o accesso

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Preparazione all'uso
1.Scarica l'applicazione MOES su App Store o 
scansiona il codice QR

L'applicazione MOES è stata aggiornata con una compatibilità molto 
maggiore rispetto all'applicazione Tuya Smart/Smart Life, con una 
buona funzionalità per le scene controllate da Siri, widget e 
raccomandazioni di scene come servizio personalizzato 
completamente nuovo. 
(Nota: l'applicazione Tuya Smart/Smart Life funziona ancora, ma 
l'applicazione MOES è altamente raccomandata).

Registrazione o accesso.
 • Scaricare l'applicazione "MOES".
 • Accedere all'interfaccia Registrazione/Login; toccare 
"Registrazione" per creare un account inserendo il 
numero di telefono per ottenere il codice di verifica e 
"Imposta password". Scegliete "Accedi" se avete già un 
account MOES.

Accedere all'interfaccia Registrazione/Login; 
toccare "Registrazione" per creare un account 
inserendo il numero di telefono per ottenere il 
codice di verifica e "Imposta password". Scegliete 
"Accedi" se avete già un account MOES.
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INSTALLAZIONE
 Avvertenze:

Rimuovere il vecchio interruttore

Passo 2

Passo 3

3. Con interruttori a 2/3 vie

Passo 1

Attenzione: Verificare che l'alimentazione sia spenta

Spegnere l'interruttore e utilizzare il tester elettrico per 
verificare l'alimentazione. testare l'alimentazione.
Assicurarsi che l'interruttore automatico sia spento prima di 
effettuare il cablaggio.

 

SCHEMA ELETTRICO
1. Con un interruttore

1.L'installazione deve essere eseguita da un elettricista 
qualificato in conformità alle normative locali. 
2.Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

3.Tenere il dispositivo lontano da acqua, umidità o 
ambienti caldi.
4.Installare il dispositivo lontano da forti fonti di 
segnale, come ad esempio un forno a microonde, 
che potrebbero causare l'interruzione del segnale e 
quindi un funzionamento anomalo del dispositivo.
5.L'ostruzione da parte di muri di cemento o 
materiali metallici può ridurre la portata effettiva del 
dispositivo e deve essere evitata.
6. NON tentare di smontare, riparare o modificare il 
dispositivo.

Nota: questo modulo di commutazione intelligente 
può essere utilizzato solo con un interruttore di 
reset.

Una volta terminato il cablaggio del modulo di 
commutazione, premere il pulsante di ritorno per 10 
volte (mantenendo un intervallo di tempo non 
troppo breve) in modo continuo e rapido come 
Di-Di-Di... per la modalità di accoppiamento.  

Aprire l'app, selezionare "+" in alto a destra, scegliere 
"Switch (Zigbee)" per aggiungere il dispositivo e 
selezionare il gateway giusto per confermare la 
connessione.

7.Al termine dell'accoppiamento, lo switch 
Zigbee verrà visualizzato sull'app e sarà 
possibile modificare il nome del dispositivo a 
proprio piacimento.

Rimuovere l'interruttore ed estrarlo dalla parete.
Identificare il filo di linea/carico (Nota: il colore del 
filo potrebbe essere diverso da quello indicato sul 
manuale).

Prima di installare o rimuovere il dispositivo, 
scollegare l'alimentazione per evitare danni 
irreversibili al dispositivo dovuti alla corrente elettrica 
o a problemi imprevedibili come il lampeggiamento 
della lampada.

   Si consiglia di rimuovere il frontalino del vecchio interruttore e di 
testare con un tester elettrico tutti i fili collegati all'interruttore per 
verificare l'assenza di tensione nel circuito.
   Potrebbe essere necessario disattivare più di un interruttore 
automatico.

Istruzioni per l'uso
(Italiano)

Luce

interruttore

ZM-105Z-MS-CL14


